

City Hall

Government

Residents

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

951-943-6100

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo



★ home > city hall > press releases

Volunteers Needed for Annual Homeless "Point In Time" Survey!



The "Point In Time" survey is designed to get an accurate count of the city's homeless population in order to receive proper federal funding to help feed, clothe, and shelter the homeless population throughout the City of Perris, and Riverside County.

On Tuesday, January 23rd, Volunteers will be needed to conduct the annual City of Perris "Point In Time" homeless

Volunteers will meet at the Riverside County Sheriff's Perris Station at 5:30am on January 23rd. They will be given a map of the city, and training to ensure that the proper information is collected during the survey of the homeless population in targeted areas throughout the City of Perris.

Signing up to volunteer is simple! Just go to https://www.riversidehomelesscounts.com and sign up. Volunteers may also sign up on-site the day of the survey.

When: Tuesday, January 23rd 2018, 5:30am-9:30am

Where: Riverside County Sheriff's Perris Station (137 N Perris Blvd., Perris, CA 92570)

Why: The information collected is required to continue receiving federal funding for homeless programs throughout Riverside County

Sign up today, and lend a helping hand to those in need.



survey.

Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Thurs. 8 am - 6pm Offices are closed on Friday. Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps: <u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form







In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- Residents
- Business
- Visitors

Translate this site: